No

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

i i

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Crew

Daniel Bird/ Emma
Morrison

Martin Farrar / Andy
Ward

Matt wood / Mollie
wood

Garry Carver/ Ann
Dixon

Tom Stockdale/ Neil
Chambers

mark mazzitelli/ Liam
mazzitelli

Andy Stretton/ Ruth
Birkin

Martin Stockdale/
Cameron Barclay

Clive Hitchman/
David Hackney

Lee Burgess/ Chloe
Burgess

David Fox/ Martin
Davies

Dave Bellerby/ Paige
Bellerby

Harry raylor/ Kieran
Ledger

Damian Long/ Oliver
Marshall

James Gratton-
Smith/ Tom Jordan
Stephen Pritchard/
Jack Bowen

Baz Jordan/ Siobhan
Pugh

Paul Wild/ Graham
Wride

James Easson/ Jack
Hall

Anthony Raylor/
Natasha Raylor
Anthony Windle/
John Hendley

Alex steele/ Ross
green

martin walker/
samantha bartlett
Pete Barnett/
Madison Barnett

Car

Skoda Fabia
Rally2 Evo
Subaru
Impreza
Mitisibushi Evo
5

Mitsubishi Colt

BMW Compact
3V6

Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza WRX
Sti

BMW 1M

BMW E36
Coupe
Subaru
Impreza
MG ZR

Ford Escort
BMW E46
Ford Escort
Mg Zr
Vauxhall Nova

Hillman
Avenger
Subaru
Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo
Il

Mini Cooper S

Triumph TR7
V8

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Vauxhall Nova

Subaru
Impreza WRX

John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1998

1997

2000

2967

1998

1998

2967

2997

1994

1800

2000

2993

1999

2398

1598

1975

1998

2000

1598

3927

1998

1597

1998

5

Dukeries Motor Club/ Dukeries MC

Clowne

Dukeries

Mablethorpe and District/
WCMCl/llIkley/Mablethorpe

Worksop MC

Dukeries

Mid-Derbyshire MC/ Matlock MC

Worksop & District MC

Border

Mid Derbyshire MC

Loughborough Car Club

Nac

Delacy

SCCON / Chelmsford motor club

BTRDA

Ludlow Castle MC

RAC/ Tba

Trackrod

Eastwood DMC

De lacy

Clowne & DMC

Worksop motor club

Eastwood and District / Dukeries

Motor Club Ltd
Trackrod MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Zone Systems, Witham Motorsport

Alpha concrete dsb race engines
clubman motorsport Witham
motorsport

Bromley's Garage Services,
Lincolnshire Tyres and Kelton Electrical
Ltd

Canems engine management,
Sherwood Construction Services Ltd
Middlebrook garage/ c,n rally services
/auto storage Nottingham

Canems Engine Management, Divi
Southwinds Resort Barbados,
Sherwood Construction

Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd, Clubman
Motorsport

LB Electrical Contractors Solar and
Battery storage

Making for Motorsport YouTube
Channel

Jordan Road Surfacing/ LGS Design

Jordan For Greener Roads/Jondel
Race Engines
PW Plant Hire

Colin Easson Motors

City Commercials, Clubman Motorsport

AJS Performance LTD, Carlton MOT
centre

Melton smart wheels manor welding @
buckminster grantham


https://worksopmotorclub.co.uk/john-hickling-memorial-stages-2025/
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No
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Crew

Hugh Peat/ Richard
Pulleyn

James Durkin /
James McGough
John Cartwright/
Antony Stoneman
Peter Outram/ Sarah
Brown

Chris Marshall/
Daniel Callaghan
Matt Walk/ Adrian
Walk

Jonathan Hudson/
Tom Worrall

Adam Holt/ Daniel
Briggs

Gary Dillon/ Dave
Riley

Rob Green/ Andrew
Turner

Edward Cartledge /
Richard Cartledge
Chris Hedges/ Philip
Russ

Richard Warne/ Chris
Deal

Duncan james
Christmas/ Laura
Jane Christmas

jon bray/ darren
styles

J.Stuart Bell/
Stephen Sanderson
kevin franks/ Craig
Walley

Tom Naylor/ James
Summers

Chris Lawrence/
Kevin Gould

Massie Piggott/
Julian Monkley
Dean Hickling/ Mark
Melhuish

Mr Lee Sellars/
Michelle O Connor
lan Dove/ Emma
taylor

Harry Pinchin/ Colin
Jenkins

Dave Baines/ Chris
Lilley

Stuart Hassall/ Abbie
Hassall james
Jason Simms/ Holly
Simms

Car

Mitsubishi EVO
9RS

Proton Satria

Ford Escort
Escort

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort Mk
2

Ford Fiesta

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort

Honda Civic
Type R
Mazda 323

Citroen Saxo

Ford Escort
Mk1

Ford Escort
Mk2

Toyota GT86

MG ZR Trophy

Vauxhall Astra
GSlI

ford escort

Ford Fiesta
ST150

MG ZR

Ford Escort
MK 3

Subaru
Impreza

Triumph Mk2
Pl

Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2
Vauxhall Astra
Bmw E36

compact

Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club

1997

1400

2498

2024

2498

1400

1348

2500

1998

1600

1600

1999

1998

2000

1400

1998

1998

1400

1998

1993

2600

1598

1600

1998

2800

1598

5

Worksop And District MC/ Malton
MC

Clitheroe

Telford motor club/ Port talbot motor

club

Clowne and district Motor Club

Wigan/ Wallasey Car Club

Quinton Motor Club

Dukeries MC

Morecambe CC/ Morecambe

BSSMC

Worksop MC/ Worksop Motor Club

Beverley and District motor club

MCAC

Green Belt MC/ LMSC/ Green Belt

MC
Chelmsford Motor Club

Chelmsford Motor Club/ sporting
car club of norfolk
Trackrod Motor Club

Whitby & District Motor Club

Cannock and District Car Club
Clowne DMC

HEREFORD

Dukeries/Carlton / Dukeries
Worksop Motor Club/ Dukeries
Dukeries MC

Cheltenham MC/ Forresters CC/
FODMC

Dukeries

Streetly motor club

Mid-Derbyshire Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Durkin premier resurfacing

Cartwrights

Laser Tools Racing

www.Part-Box.com, Coordsport, MAR
Motorsport, BHPerformace

Rainworth Motor Group - AP Racing
Engines

None

Carlton MOT Centre

Car Spares Cheshunt Ltd / Gavin @the
paint shop

Sax Velo/Lawson Motorsport/Race Car
Graphics

northallerton tyre & battery co
Itd,cartersport motorsport media,fuchs
lubricants

EDSL Sport, Speedline Wheels, Mr
Tyre Motrosport

Grendon Manor

Sellars Air Conditioning Ltd and Yellow
Jacket

Morris lubricants, GX Landrovers

DSB Race Engines / Inovix Network

Solutions Ltd

First For Extraction, Mototech, DC
Motorsport



No
54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74
75

76

77

78

79

80

Crew

Lucy Wilding / Chris
Woodhouse

Joe Piggott/ John
Fellowes

Andrew Pollard/ Sam
Burman

Damien Welbourn/
Alan Jackson

David Martin/ Jordine
Crooks

Cliff Richards/ Dave
Simmons

Mike Webb/ Steve
Noble

James Edwards/
Jack Parker

Kay Thompson/
Charlotte Wainwright
Kevin Hullah/ Chris
Harding

Mark Redgate/ Kevin
Ablitt

Simon Taylor/ lan
Faulkner

Darren Sanderson/
Charlie Sanderson
jonathan haynes/
James rudd

Rob Watson/ Josh
Watson

Marina "Maz" Miller/
lain Davidson

Jamie Hales/ Reg
Davies

Robert Lock/ Richard
Lock

Innes miller/ Andy
Walshaw

Ryan Evans/ John
Evans

Liam Farr/ Keon Farr
Timothy Edwards /
Danny Cruttenden
Jason Phillips / Zoe
Phillips

Matt Ellis/ Hannah
Ellis

Simon Belcher/ Kerry
Pullen

Nicola Boocock/
Gareth Hooper
Kevin Proctor/ Les
Wray

Car
Citroen C2

Citroen Saxo

Ford Puma

Renault Clio

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Renault Clio
Nissan Micra
Volkswagen
Polo

Nissan Micra
Fiat Panda
Peugeot 205
GTI

Mini Cooper S
R53

Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta ST
150

Suzuki Swift
MG ZR
Nissan Micra

Vauxhall Corsa

Citroen Saxo

Ford Fiesta
Nissan Sunny
Citroen Saxo
VTS

BMW 1 Series

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta R5

CC Class Club

1598

1600

1600

1995

2000

1998

1998

2000

1400

1390

1286

1368

1598

1600

1998

1999

1600

1600

998

1389

1598
1600

1600

1587

2300

1398

1998

2

Quinton Motor Club / Quinton

Herefordshire

Hexham & DMC

Dukeries MC

Sutton and Cheam

Clowns and district/ Dukeries

BHMC, Border MC/ CMC

West Suffolk MC

Stockport 061/ Ripon Motor Sport

Club
Whitby & District MC

Worksop MC/ Chelmsford MC/ Mid-

Derbyshire MC
Lincoln mc&cc / Dukeries MC/

Lincoln MC&CC / Dukeries MC

Lincoln Motorcycle & Car Club

Dukeries

Trackrod

Dukeries MC

Newtown and District/
Herefordshire

Taunton MC

Dukeries / Delacy motor club

Bala & DMC

Cannock and district car club
West Suffolk MC

Loughborough car club

Kings Lynn & District Motor Club

Dukeries

F1000 Rally Club

Northallerton

Entrant/Sponsor

SBD Building Services/Woodhouse
Brothers

Grendon Manor Farm, Securcom

Antlia Services Limited, AWP
Motorsport, Clubman Motorsport

Alpha Concrete, DSB Race Engines

Spark Developments Lyd

Spark Developments

Garolla Roller Garage Doors-Brighton
Franchise, MWW Services, GP Autos,
PGM

RTS Racing

MCT Rallying

Lawson Cars VW Specialist.

Langworth Motorsport, AB Graphics,
TJ Civils, Clubman Motorsport
Haynes Car Sales, Grahams Bakery,
Paul Rudd Building Services, Woolgar
Insurance

Rob Watson Electrical Ltd, Clubman
Motorsport.

Fuller's Van & Trailer Hire

Ginger & Wally 1ltr rally team & Fullers
Van & Trailer hire

JEA



There are 78 entries, and 77 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A S
WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

Final Individual Times in Position Order to SS 8 Finish
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 5 Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison 5:30 5:20 6:25 6:19 6:21 6:19 4:35 4:27 45:16 1 1
34 4 Adam Holt/ Daniel Briggs 6:11 557 6556 6:44 6:55 6:40 4:50 4:41 48:54 1 2
14 3 Dave Bellerby/ Paige Bellerby 6:00 557 6:58 6:46 6:59 6:45 4:48 4:42 48:55 1 3
16 3 Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall 6:07 6:00 6:58 6:42 6:51 6:47 4:48 4:44 48:57 2 4
6 4 Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers 5:55 5:42 8:36 6:36 6:33 6:25 4:42 4:35 49:04 2 5
55 2 Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes 6:07 559 7:02 6:55 6:53 6:50 4:54 4:59 49:39 1 6
21 5 James Easson/ Jack Hall 6:13 559 7:00 6:54 6:58 6:53 5:00 4:51 49:48 2 7
59 3 CIiff Richards/ Dave Simmons 6:16 6:05 6:53 6:53 7:01 6:50 5:00 4:57 49:55 3 8
10 4 Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney 6:13 6:14 7:05 7:04 7:04 6:52 5:01 4:53 50:26 3 9
29 4 John Cartwright/ Antony Stoneman 6:19 6:04 7:02 6:47 7:05 658 5:13 5:04 50:32 4 10
27 5 Hugh Peat/ Richard Pulleyn 6:09 6:02 7:17 7:01 7:09 6:59 5:15 4:59 50:51 3 11
12 3 David Fox/ Martin Davies 6:18 6:13 7:10 7:09 7:15 7:06 5:12 5:01 51:24 4 12
43 3 kevin franks/ Craig Walley 6:19 6:06 7:17 7:13 7:11 7:.05 5:16 5:08 51:35 5 13
38 3 Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ 6:31 6:14 7:20 7:08 7:20 7:07 5:05 4:57 51:42 6 14
33 1 Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall 6:17 6:14 7:09 7:07 7:13 7:21 5:20 5:05 51:46 1 15
5 5 Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon 7.06 6:11 7:12 7:10 7:06 7:02 5:03 5:04 51:54 4 16
26 5 Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett 6:25 6:14 7:32 7:16 7:16 7:07 5:05 5:01 51:56 5 17
61 3 James Edwards/ Jack Parker 6:18 6:18 7:16 7:23 7:14 7:12 5:12 5:07 52:00 7 18
46 3 Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley 6:26 6:15 7:16 7:05 7:26 7:18 5:15 5:13 52:14 8 19
28 1 James Durkin / James McGough 6:14 6:18 7:19 7:27 7:21 7:21 5:13 5:02 52:15 2 20
18 2 Stephen Pritchard/ Jack Bowen 6:20 6:11 7:19 7:14 7:12 7:13 5:17 5:31 52:17 2 21
32 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk 6:28 6:11 7:21 7:16 7:35 7:14 5:08 5:06 52:19 3 22
39 3 Richard Warne/ Chris Deal 6:24 6:16 7:23 7:12 7:28 7:18 5:09 5:12 52:22 9 23
31 4 Chris Marshall/ Daniel Callaghan 6:38 6:24 7:35 T7:11 T7:22 7T7:14 5:12 4:48 52:24 5 24
40 3 Duncan james Christmas/ Laura Jane 6:32 6:16 7:30 7:17 7:22 7:09 5:13 5:06 52:25 10 25

Christmas

68 3 Rob Watson/ Josh Watson 6:32 6:23 7:25 712 7:29 7:20 5:11 5:07 52:39 11 26
25 2 martin walker/ samantha bartlett 6:31 6:23 7:26 7:34 7:31 7:23 5:23 5:15 53:26 3 27
35 3 Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley 6:39 6:27 7:37 729 735 7:30 5:17 5:10 53:44 12 28
49 2 lan Dove/ Emma taylor 6:25 6:35 7:34 7:21 7:39 7:30 5:35 5:14 53:53 4 29
57 3 Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson 6:29 6:34 7:39 7:37 T7:39 T7:34 5:29 5:25 54:26 13 30
20 5 Paul Wild/ Graham Wride 6:41 6:37 7:44 7:37 808 7:39 5:30 523 55:19 6 31
62 1 Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright 6:44 6:53 7:50 7:44 T7:45 7:38 5:24 5:23 55:21 4 32
23 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley 11:04 6:08 7:06 7:00 7:26 7:.01 5:07 5:.01 55:53 6 33
70 2 Jamie Hales/ Reg Davies 6:48 7:16 753 752 T:46 7:37 5:27 5:21 56:00 5 34
64 1 Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt 7:02 6:56 7:54 7,57 7:56 753 5:37 5:34 56:49 5 35
53 2 Jason Simms/ Holly Simms 6:52 6:41 8:15 8:.08 7:59 7:50 5:37 5:34 56:56 6 36
45 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 7:06 6:50 8:03 7:52 8:07 7:53 5:41 5:38 57:10 6 37
44 3 Tom Naylor/ James Summers 6:22 6:10 7:15 7:06 7:11 12:43 5:12 5:14 57:13 14 38
48 4 Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor 6:53 6:37 8:03 805 7:59 8:02 541 6:09 57:29 7 39
60 3 Mike Webb/ Steve Noble 6:09 6:04 7:18 13:35 7:16 7:06 5:11 5:08 57:47 15 40
37 2 Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge 6:27 11:04 7:33 7:29 7:31 7:23 5:18 5:15 58:00 7 41
79 1 Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper 701 654 805 830 8:.07 8:.03 544 544 58:08 7 42
41 1 jon bray/ darren styles 6:26 11:04 7:40 7:34 737 7:36 5:25 5:17 58:39 8 43
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Car
66
73
69
36
72
65
51
17
56
77
75
a7

Cls OIA

Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 Darren Sanderson/ Charlie Sanderson 7:13 7:19 8:15 8:14 8:10 8:03 5:48 5:41 58:43 8 44
1 Ryan Evans/ John Evans 7:28 T7:13 825 830 8:17 8:11 550 5:42 59:36 9 45
3 Marina "Maz" Miller/ lain Davidson 727 T7:11 824 8:30 851 806 548 545 1:00:02 16 46
5 Rob Green/ Andrew Turner 6:41 6:27 8:16 8:09 7:36 13141 5:29 5:17 1:01:36 7 47
1 Innes miller/ Andy Walshaw 8:41 8:02 9:12 830 9:33 858 6:21 6:19 1:05:36 10 48
1 Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner 8:06 8:01 9:28 830 9:21 9:12 6:29 6:31 1:05:38 11 49
3 Dave Baines/ Chris Lilley 6:44 30:00 7:49 7:48 T7:40 7:34 5:23 512 1:18:10 17 50
4 James Gratton-Smith/ Tom Jordan 11:04 30:00 7:05 6:52 6:49 6:44 4:53 4:45 1:18:12 8 51
2 Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman 6:50 11:04 30:00 8:22 7:14 7:.03 5:08 5:02 1:20:43 9 52
2 Matt Ellis/ Hannah Ellis 7:15 11:04 30:00 8:30 8:07 7:52 5:32 5:28 1:23:48 10 53
2 Timothy Edwards / Danny Cruttenden 721 7:04 835 8:30 13:41 30:00 6:21 5:41 1:27:13 11 54
5 Dean Hickling/ Mark Melhuish 6:28 6:24 808 8:30 8:00 30:00 30:00 5:40 1:43:10 8 55

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
.90 miles 5.90 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 4.80 miles 4.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A S
WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025
Final Individual Times  in Starting Order to SS 8 Finish

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 5 Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison 5:30 5:20 6:25 6:19 6:21 6:19 4:35 4:27 45:16 1 1
3 5 Martin Farrar / Andy Ward Non Starter
4 5 Matt wood / Mollie wood 5:52 5:39 6:57 Rear Diff
5 5 Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon 7:06 6:11 7:12 7:10 7:06 7:02 5:03 5:04 51:54 4 16
6 4 Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers 5:55 5:42 8:36 6:36 6:33 6:25 4:42 4:35 49:04 2 5
7 3 mark mazzitelli/ Liam mazzitelli 6:11 Retired
8 5 Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin 6:08 6:19 7:14 7:.06 Clutch
9 4 Martin Stockdale/ Cameron Barclay 5:55 6:04 6:45 8:32 Retired
10 4 Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney 6:13 6:14 7:05 7:04 7:04 6:52 5:01 4:53 50:26 3 9
11 5 Lee Burgess/ Chloe Burgess 6:10 6:05 Engine
12 3 David Fox/ Martin Davies 6:18 6:13 7:10 7:09 7:15 7:06 5:12 5:01 51:24 4 12
14 3 Dave Bellerby/ Paige Bellerby 6:00 5157 6:58 6:46 6:59 6:45 4:48 4:42 48:55 1 3
15 4 Harry raylor/ Kieran Ledger 6:23 6:17 7:19 7:03 7:11 7:09 Retired
16 3 Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall 6:07 6:00 6:58 6:42 6:51 6:47 4:48 4:44 48:57 2 4
17 4 James Gratton-Smith/ Tom Jordan 11:04 30:00 7:05 6:52 6:49 6:44 4:53 4:45 1:18:12 8 51
18 2 Stephen Pritchard/ Jack Bowen 6:20 6:11 7:19 7:14 7:12 7:13 5:17 531 52:17 2 21
19 3 Baz Jordan/ Siobhan Pugh 6:39 6:23 Engine
20 5 Paul Wild/ Graham Wride 6:41 6:37 7:44 7:37 8:.08 7:39 5:30 523 55:19 6 31
21 5 James Easson/ Jack Hall 6:13 559 7:00 6:54 6:58 6:53 5:00 4:51 49:48 2 7
22 4 Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor 6:29 Brakes
23 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley 11:04 6:08 7:06 7:00 7:26 7:01 5:07 5:.01 55:53 6 33
24 3 Alex steele/ Ross green 6:04 11:04 gearbox
25 2 martin walker/ samantha bartlett 6:31 6:23 7:26 7:34 7:31 7:23 5:23 5:15 53:26 3 27
26 5 Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett 6:25 6:14 7:32 7:16 7:16 7:.07 5:05 5:01 51:56 5 17
27 5 Hugh Peat/ Richard Pulleyn 6:09 6:02 7:17 7:01 7:09 6:59 5:15 4:59 50:51 3 11
28 1 James Durkin / James McGough 6:14 6:18 7:19 7:27 7:21 7:21 5:13 5:02 52:15 2 20
29 4 John Cartwright/ Antony Stoneman 6:19 6:04 7:02 6:47 T7:05 6:58 5:13 5:04 50:32 4 10
30 4 Peter Outram/ Sarah Brown 6:54 6:22 729 7:21 7:30 Retired
31 4 Chris Marshall/ Daniel Callaghan 6:38 6:24 7:35 7:11 7:22 7:14 5:12 4:48 52:24 5 24
32 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk 6:28 6:11 7:21 7:16 7:35 7:14 5:08 5:06 52:19 3 22
33 1 Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall 6:17 6:14 7:09 7:.07 7:13 7:21 5:20 5:05 51:46 1 15
34 4 Adam Holt/ Daniel Briggs 6:11 557 6556 6:44 6:55 6:40 450 4:41 48:54 1 2
35 3 Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley 6:39 6:27 7:37 729 7:35 7:30 5:17 5:10 53:44 12 28
36 5 Rob Green/ Andrew Turner 6:41 6:27 816 8:09 7:36 1341 5:29 5:17 1:01:36 7 47
37 2 Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge 6:27 11:.04 7:33 7:29 7:31 7:23 5:18 5:15 58:00 7 41
38 3 Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ 6:31 6:14 7:20 7:08 7:20 7:07 5:05 4:57 51:42 6 14
39 3 Richard Warne/ Chris Deal 6:24 6:16 7:23 7:12 7:28 7:18 5:09 5:12 52:22 9 23
40 3 Duncan james Christmas/ Laura Jane 6:32 6:16 7:30 7:17 7:22 7:09 5:13 5:06 52:25 10 25
Christmas
41 1 jon bray/ darren styles 6:26 11:.04 7:40 7:34 7:37 7:36 5:25 5:17 58:39 8 43
42 3 J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson 6:48 6:35 7:46 7:17 7:31 7:53 Transmission
43 3 kevin franks/ Craig Walley 6:19 6:06 7:17 7:13 7:11 7:.05 5:16 5:08 51:35 5 13
44 3 Tom Naylor/ James Summers 6:22 6:10 7:15 7:06 7:11 12:43 5:12 5:14 57:13 14 38
45 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould 7:06 6:50 8:03 7:52 8:07 7:53 5:41 5:38 57:10 6 37


https://worksopmotorclub.co.uk/john-hickling-memorial-stages-2025/
https://worksopmotorclub.co.uk/john-hickling-memorial-stages-2025/

Car Cls

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
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Crew

Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Dean Hickling/ Mark Melhuish

Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor
lan Dove/ Emma taylor

Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins

Dave Baines/ Chris Lilley

Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall james
Jason Simms/ Holly Simms

Lucy Wilding / Chris Woodhouse
Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes

Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
David Martin/ Jordine Crooks

Cliff Richards/ Dave Simmons

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

James Edwards/ Jack Parker

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt

Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner

Darren Sanderson/ Charlie Sanderson
jonathan haynes/ James rudd

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Marina "Maz" Miller/ lain Davidson
Jamie Hales/ Reg Davies

Robert Lock/ Richard Lock

Innes miller/ Andy Walshaw

Ryan Evans/ John Evans

Liam Farr/ Keon Farr

Timothy Edwards / Danny Cruttenden
Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips

Matt Ellis/ Hannah Ellis

Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen

Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper

Kevin Proctor/ Les Wray

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
5.90 miles

Stage 2
5.90 miles

Stage 3
7.30 miles

1
6:26
6:28
6:53
6:25
6:21
6:44
8:27
6:52
7:08
6:07
6:50
6:29
6:51
6:16
6:09
6:18
6:44

7:02
8:06
7:13
6:48
6:32
7:27
6:48
6:42
8:41
7:28
7:13
7:21
7:33
7:15
6:13
7:01
5:32

2
6:15
6:24
6:37
6:35
5:57

30:00

6:41
7:.01
5:59
11:04
6:34

6:05
6:04
6:18
6:53

6:56
8:01
7:19
6:43
6:23
7:11
7:16
7:27
8:02
7:13
7:16
7:04
7:16
11:04
11:04
6:54
30:00

Stage 4
7.30 miles

3
7:16
8:08
8:03
7:34
7:08
7:49

8:15
8:04
7:02
30:00
7:39

6:53
7:18
7:16
7:50

7:54
9:28
8:15
7:55
7:25
8:24
7:53
7:42
9:12
8:25
8:16
8:35
8:29
30:00
7:01
8:05
30:00

4
7:05
8:30
8:05
7:21

13:41
7:48

8:08
8:27
6:55
8:22
7:37

6:53
13:35
7:23
7:44

7:57
8:30
8:14
7:45
7:12
8:30
7:52
7:36
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
13:41
8:30
6:15

Stage 5

5
7:26
8:00
7:59
7:39

7:40

7:59

6:53
7:14
7:39

7:01
7:16
7:14
7:45

7:56
9:21
8:10
7:44
7:29
8:51
7:46
7:34
9:33
8:17
8:05

13:41

8:32
8:07
7:02
8:07
6:09

7.30 miles

6
7:18
30:00
8:02
7:30

7:34

7:50

6:50
7:03
7:34

6:50
7:06
7:12
7:38

7:53
9:12
8:03
7:32
7:20
8:06
7:37
7:21
8:58
8:11
7:52
30:00
9:02
7:52
6:33
8:03
6:01

7
5:15
30:00
5:41
5:35

5:23

5:37

4:54
5:08
5:29

5:00
5:11
5:12
5:24

5:37
6:29
5:48
6:06
5:11
5:48
5:27
4:14
6:21
5:50

6:21

5:32

5:44
4:24

Stage 6
7.30 miles

8 Penalty

5:13
5:40
6:09
5:14

5:12

5:34

4:59

5:02

5:25

4:57

5:08

5:07

5:23

5:34

6:31

5:41

5:07

5:45

5:21

6:19
5:42

5:41

5:28

5:44

4.80 miles

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

52:14 8 19
1:43:10 8 55

57:29 7 39

53:53 4 29
Engine oll
1:18:10 17 50
Steering bent

56:56 6 36
Gearbox

49:39 1 6
1:20:43 9 52

54:26 13 30
Sub Frame failure

49:55 3 8

57:47 15 40

52:00 7 18

55:21 4 32
Mechanical

56:49 5 35
1:05:38 11 49

58:43 8 44
Headgasket

52:39 11 26
1:00:02 16 46

56:00 5 34
Mechanical
1:05:36 10 48

59:36 9 45
Retired
1:27:13 11 54
Suspension
1:23:48 10 53
drive shaft

58:08 7 42
Retired

Stage 8
4.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

i Final

Car Cls Crew
Class 1

33
28
32
62
64
45
79
41
73
72
65

e e R = = S SN

Class 2

55
18
25
49
70
53
37
66
56
77
75

NN N NN DN DN DN DNDNDNDN

Class 3

14
16
59
12
43
38
61
46
39
40

68
35
57
44
60
69
51

W W W W w w w w w w

wWw W W w w w w

Class 4

34

6
10
29

B

Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall
James Durkin / James McGough
Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright
Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper

jon bray/ darren styles

Ryan Evans/ John Evans

Innes miller/ Andy Walshaw

Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner

Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes

Stephen Pritchard/ Jack Bowen
martin walker/ samantha bartlett

lan Dove/ Emma taylor

Jamie Hales/ Reg Davies

Jason Simms/ Holly Simms

Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge
Darren Sanderson/ Charlie Sanderson
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman

Matt Ellis/ Hannah Ellis

Timothy Edwards / Danny Cruttenden

Dave Bellerby/ Paige Bellerby
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Cliff Richards/ Dave Simmons
David Fox/ Martin Davies
kevin franks/ Craig Walley
Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ
James Edwards/ Jack Parker
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

Duncan james Christmas/ Laura Jane
Christmas

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley

Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
Tom Naylor/ James Summers
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Marina "Maz" Miller/ lain Davidson
Dave Baines/ Chris Lilley

Adam Holt/ Daniel Briggs

Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
John Cartwright/ Antony Stoneman

6:17
6:14
6:28
6:44
7:02
7:06
7:01
6:26
7:28
8:41
8:06

6:07
6:20
6:31
6:25
6:48
6:52
6:27
7:13
6:50
7:15
7:21

6:00
6:07
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:31
6:18
6:26
6:24
6:32

6:32
6:39
6:29
6:22
6:09
7:27
6:44

6:11
5:55
6:13
6:19

6:14
6:18
6:11
6:53
6:56
6:50
6:54
11:04
7:13
8:02
8:01

5:59
6:11
6:23
6:35
7:16
6:41
11:04
7:19
11:04
11:04
7:04

5:57
6:00
6:05
6:13
6:06
6:14
6:18
6:15
6:16
6:16

6:23
6:27
6:34
6:10
6:04
7:11
30:00

5:57
5:42
6:14
6:04

7:09
7:19
7:21
7:50
7:54
8:03
8:05
7:40
8:25
9:12
9:28

7:02
7:19
7:26
7:34
7:53
8:15
7:33
8:15
30:00
30:00
8:35

6:58
6:58
6:53
7:10
7:17
7:20
7:16
7:16
7:23
7:30

7:25
7:37
7:39
7:15
7:18
8:24
7:49

6:56
8:36
7:05
7:02

Individual Times

7:07
7:27
7:16
7:44
7:57
7:52
8:30
7:34
8:30
8:30
8:30

6:55
7:14
7:34
7:21
7:52
8:08
7:29
8:14
8:22
8:30
8:30

6:46
6:42
6:53
7:09
7:13
7:08
7:23
7:05
7:12
7:17

7:12
7:29
7:37
7:06
13:35
8:30
7:48

6:44
6:36
7:04
6:47

in Class Order

7:13
7:21
7:35
7:45
7:56
8:07
8:07
7:37
8:17
9:33
9:21

6:53
7:12
7:31
7:39
7:46
7:59
7:31
8:10
7:14
8:07
13:41

6:59
6:51
7:01
7:15
7:11
7:20
7:14
7:26
7:28
7:22

7:29
7:35
7:39
7:11
7:16
8:51
7:40

6:55
6:33
7:04
7:05

7:21
7:21
7:14
7:38
7:53
7:53
8:03
7:36
8:11
8:58
9:12

6:50
7:13
7:23
7:30
7:37
7:50
7:23
8:03
7:03
7:52
30:00

6:45
6:47
6:50
7:06
7:05
7:07
7:12
7:18
7:18
7:09

7:20
7:30
7:34
12:43
7:06
8:06
7:34

6:40
6:25
6:52
6:58

5:20
5:13
5:08
5:24
5:37
5:41
5:44
5:25
5:50
6:21
6:29

4:54
5:17
5:23
5:35
5:27
5:37
5:18
5:48
5:08
5:32
6:21

4:48
4:48
5:00
5:12
5:16
5:05
5:12
5:15
5:09
5:13

5:11
5:17
5:29
5:12
5:11
5:48
5:23

4:50
4:42
5:01
5:13

to SS 8 Finish
Cls OIA
8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5:05 51:46 1 15
5:02 52:15 2 20
5:06 52:19 3 22
5:23 55:21 4 32
5:34 56:49 5 35
5:38 57:10 6 37
5:44 58:08 7 42
5:17 58:39 8 43
5:42 59:36 9 45
6:19 1:05:36 10 48
6:31 1:05:38 11 49
4:59 49:39 1 6
5:31 52:17 2 21
5:15 53:26 3 27
5:14 53:53 4 29
5:21 56:00 5 34
5:34 56:56 6 36
5:15 58:00 7 41
5:41 58:43 8 44
5:02 1:20:43 9 52
5:28 1:23:48 10 53
5:41 1:27:13 11 54
4:42 48:55 1
4:44 48:57 2
4:57 49:55 3
5:01 51:24 4 12
5:08 51:35 5 13
4:57 51:42 6 14
5:07 52:00 7 18
5:13 52:14 8 19
5:12 52:22 9 23
5:06 52:25 10 25
5:07 52:39 11 26
5:10 53:44 12 28
5:25 54:26 13 30
5:14 57:13 14 38
5:08 57:47 15 40
5:45 1:00:02 16 46
5:12 1:18:10 17 50
4:41 48:54 1
4:35 49:04 2
4:53 50:26 3
5:04 50:32 4 10
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Car
31
23
48
17

Cls
4

4
4
4

Class 5

2
21
27

5
26
20
36
47

o oo o oo o Gal

Crew

Chris Marshall/ Daniel Callaghan
Anthony Windle/ John Hendley

Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor

James Gratton-Smith/ Tom Jordan

Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison
James Easson/ Jack Hall
Hugh Peat/ Richard Pulleyn
Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon

Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Paul Wild/ Graham Wride

Rob Green/ Andrew Turner
Dean Hickling/ Mark Melhuish

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5.90 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

5.90 miles

7.30 miles

1
6:38
11:04
6:53
11:04

5:30
6:13
6:09
7:06
6:25
6:41
6:41
6:28

2
6:24
6:08
6:37

30:00

5:20
5:59
6:02
6:11
6:14
6:37
6:27
6:24

Stage 4
7.30 miles

3
7:35
7:06
8:03
7:05

6:25
7:00
7:17
7:12
7:32
7:44
8:16
8:08

4
7:11
7:00
8:05
6:52

6:19
6:54
7:01
7:10
7:16
7:37
8:09
8:30

Stage 5

5
7:22
7:26
7:59
6:49

6:21
6:58
7:09
7:06
7:16
8:08
7:36
8:00

7.30 miles

6
7:14
7:01
8:02
6:44

6:19
6:53
6:59
7:02
7:07
7:39
13:41
30:00

7
5:12
5:07
5:41
4:53

4:35
5:00
5:15
5:03
5:05
5:30
5:29
30:00

Stage 6
7.30 miles

8 Penalty
4:48
5:01
6:09
4:45

4:27
4:51
4:59
5:04
5:01
5:23
5:17
5:40

Stage 7
4.80 miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
52:24 5 24
55:53 6 33
57:29 7 39
1:18:12 8 51
45:16 1
49:48 2
50:51 3 11
51:54 4 16
51:56 5 17
55:19 6 31
1:01:36 7 47
1:43:10 8 55
Stage 8
4.80 miles
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WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

Final Overall Results in Position Order to SS 8 Finish
Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
2 5 Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo  45:16 1 1
34 4 Adam Holt/ Daniel Briggs Ford Escort 48:54 1 2 +3:38 +3:38
14 3 Dave Bellerby/ Paige Bellerby Ford Escort 48:55 1 3 +3:39 +0:01
16 3 Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall Ford Escort 48:57 2 4 +3:41 +0:02
6 4 Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers BMW Compact 3V6 49:04 2 5 +3:48 +0:07
55 2 Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes Citroen Saxo 49:39 1 6 +4:23 +0:35
21 5 James Easson/ Jack Hall Mitsubishi Evo Il 49:48 2 7 +4:32 +0:09
59 3 CIiff Richards/ Dave Simmons Ford Escort 49:55 3 8 +4:39 +0:07
10 4 Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney BMW E36 Coupe 50:26 3 9 +5:10 +0:31
29 4 John Cartwright/ Antony Stoneman Ford Escort Escort 50:32 4 10 +5:16 +0:06
27 5 Hugh Peat/ Richard Pulleyn Mitsubishi EVO 9 RS 50:51 3 11 +5:35 +0:19
12 3 David Fox/ Martin Davies MG ZR 51:24 4 12 +6:08 +0:33
43 3 kevin franks/ Craig Walley ford escort 51:35 5 13 +6:19 +0:11
38 3 Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ Ford Escort Mk1 51:42 6 14 +6:26 +0:07
33 1 Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall Nissan Micra 51:46 1 15 +6:30 +0:04
5 5 Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon Mitsubishi Colt 51:54 4 16 +6:38 +0:08
26 5 Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett Subaru Impreza WRX 51:56 5 17 +6:40 +0:02
61 3 James Edwards/ Jack Parker Renault Clio 52:00 7 18 +6:44 +0:04
46 3 Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK 3 52:14 8 19 +6:58 +0:14
28 1 James Durkin / James McGough Proton Satria 52:15 2 20 +6:59 +0:01
18 2 Stephen Pritchard/ Jack Bowen Vauxhall Nova 52:17 2 21 +7:01 +0:02
32 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk Ford Fiesta 52:19 3 22 +7:03 +0:02
39 3 Richard Warne/ Chris Deal Ford Escort Mk2 52:22 9 23 +7:06 +0:03
31 4 Chris Marshall/ Daniel Callaghan Ford Escort Mk 2 52:24 5 24 +7:08 +0:02
40 3 Duncan james Christmas/ Laura Jane Christmas Toyota GT86 52:25 10 25 +7:09 +0:01
68 3 Rob Watson/ Josh Watson Ford Escort 52:39 11 26 +7:23 +0:14
25 2 martin walker/ samantha bartlett Vauxhall Nova 53:26 3 27 +8:10 +0:47
35 3 Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley Honda Civic Type R 53:44 12 28 +8:28 +0:18
49 2 lan Dove/ Emma taylor Vauxhall Nova 53:53 4 29 +8:37 +0:09
57 3 Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson Renault Clio 54:26 13 30 +9:10 +0:33
20 5 Paul Wild/ Graham Wride Subaru Impreza 55:19 6 31 +10:03 +0:53
62 1 Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright Nissan Micra 55:21 4 32 +10:05 +0:02
23 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley Triumph TR7 V8 55:53 6 33 +10:37 +0:32
70 2 Jamie Hales/ Reg Davies Suzuki Swift 56:00 5 34 +10:44 +0:07
64 1 Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt Nissan Micra 56:49 5 35 +11:33 +0:49
53 2 Jason Simms/ Holly Simms Ford Fiesta 56:56 6 36 +11:40 +0:07
45 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould MG ZR 57:10 6 37 +11:54 +0:14
44 3 Tom Naylor/ James Summers Ford Fiesta ST150 57:13 14 38  +11:57 +0:03
48 4 Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor Triumph MKk2 PI 57:29 7 39 +12:13 +0:16
60 3 Mike Webb/ Steve Noble Ford Fiesta ST150 57:47 15 40 +12:31 +0:18
37 2 Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge Citroen Saxo 58:00 7 41 +12:44 +0:13
79 1 Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper Nissan Micra 58:08 7 42  +12:52 +0:08
41 1 jon bray/ darren styles MG ZR Trophy 58:39 8 43  +13:23 +0:31
66 2 Darren Sanderson/ Charlie Sanderson Peugeot 205 GTI 58:43 8 44  +13:27 +0:04
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Car Cls Crew

73
69
36
72
65
51
17
56
77
75
47

1
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Ryan Evans/ John Evans

Marina "Maz" Miller/ lain Davidson
Rob Green/ Andrew Turner

Innes miller/ Andy Walshaw
Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner

Dave Baines/ Chris Lilley

James Gratton-Smith/ Tom Jordan
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Matt Ellis/ Hannah Ellis

Timothy Edwards / Danny Cruttenden
Dean Hickling/ Mark Melhuish

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta ST 150
Mazda 323
Nissan Micra

Fiat Panda
Vauxhall Astra

Mg Zr

Ford Puma
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Penalty Pos Pos

59:36 9 45
1:.00:02 16 46
1:01:36 7 47
1:05:36 10 48
1:.05:38 11 49
1:18:10 17 50
1:18:12 8 51
1:20:43 9 b2
1:23:48 10 53
1:27:13 11 54
1:43:10 8 55

Leader car ahead

+14:20 +0:53
+14:46 +0:26
+16:20 +1:34
+20:20 +4:00
+20:22 +0:02
+32:54 +12:32
+32:56 +0:02
+35:27 +2:31
+38:32 +3:05
+41:57 +3:25
+57:54 +15:57

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

Final Overall Results in Starting Order to SS 8 Finish
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
2 5 Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 45:16 1 1
4 5 Matt wood / Mollie wood Mitisibushi Evo 5 18:28
5 5 Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon Mitsubishi Colt 51:54 4 16
6 4 Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers BMW Compact 3V6 49:04 2 5
7 3 mark mazzitelli/ Liam mazzitelli Ford Escort 6:11
8 5 Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin Subaru Impreza WRX Sti 26:47
9 4 Martin Stockdale/ Cameron Barclay BMW 1M 27:16
10 4 Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney BMW E36 Coupe 50:26 3 9
11 5 Lee Burgess/ Chloe Burgess Subaru Impreza 12:15
12 3 David Fox/ Martin Davies MG ZR 51:24 4 12
14 3 Dave Bellerby/ Paige Bellerby Ford Escort 48:55 3
15 4 Harry raylor/ Kieran Ledger BMW E46 41:22
16 3 Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall Ford Escort 48:57 4
17 4 James Gratton-Smith/ Tom Jordan Mg Zr 1:18:12 51
18 2 Stephen Pritchard/ Jack Bowen Vauxhall Nova 52:17 21
19 3 Baz Jordan/ Siobhan Pugh Hillman Avenger 13:02
20 5 Paul Wild/ Graham Wride Subaru Impreza 55:19 31
21 5 James Easson/ Jack Hall Mitsubishi Evo Il 49:48 7
22 4 Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor Mini Cooper S 6:29
23 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley Triumph TR7 V8 55:53 6 33
24 3 Alex steele/ Ross green Ford Fiesta ST150 17:08
25 2 martin walker/ samantha bartlett Vauxhall Nova 53:26 3 27
26 5 Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett Subaru Impreza WRX 51:56 5 17
27 5 Hugh Peat/ Richard Pulleyn Mitsubishi EVO 9 RS 50:51 3 11
28 1 James Durkin / James McGough Proton Satria 52:15 2 20
29 4 John Cartwright/ Antony Stoneman Ford Escort Escort 50:32 4 10
30 4 Peter Outram/ Sarah Brown Ford Escort Mk2 35:36
31 4 Chris Marshall/ Daniel Callaghan Ford Escort Mk 2 52:24 5 24
32 1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk Ford Fiesta 52:19 3 22
33 1 Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall Nissan Micra 51:46 1 15
34 4 Adam Holt/ Daniel Briggs Ford Escort 48:54 1 2
35 3 Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley Honda Civic Type R 53:44 12 28
36 5 Rob Green/ Andrew Turner Mazda 323 1:01:36 7 47
37 2 Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge Citroen Saxo 58:00 41
38 3 Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ Ford Escort Mk1 51:42 14
39 3 Richard Warne/ Chris Deal Ford Escort Mk2 52:22 23
40 3 Duncan james Christmas/ Laura Jane Christmas Toyota GT86 5225 10 25
41 1 jon bray/ darren styles MG ZR Trophy 58:39 8 43
42 3 J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson Vauxhall Astra GSI 43:50
43 3 kevin franks/ Craig Walley ford escort 51:35 5 13
44 3 Tom Naylor/ James Summers Ford Fiesta ST150 57:13 14 38
45 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould MG ZR 57:10 37
46 3 Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK 3 52:14 8 19
47 5 Dean Hickling/ Mark Melhuish Subaru Impreza 1:43:10 55
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Car Cls Crew

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)
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Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor
lan Dove/ Emma taylor

Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins

Dave Baines/ Chris Lilley

Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall james
Jason Simms/ Holly Simms

Lucy Wilding / Chris Woodhouse
Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes

Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
David Martin/ Jordine Crooks

Cliff Richards/ Dave Simmons

Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

James Edwards/ Jack Parker

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright
Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt

Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner

Darren Sanderson/ Charlie Sanderson
jonathan haynes/ James rudd

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Marina "Maz" Miller/ lain Davidson
Jamie Hales/ Reg Davies

Robert Lock/ Richard Lock

Innes miller/ Andy Walshaw

Ryan Evans/ John Evans

Liam Farr/ Keon Farr

Timothy Edwards / Danny Cruttenden
Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips

Matt Ellis/ Hannah Ellis

Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen

Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper

Kevin Proctor/ Les Wray

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Triumph Mk2 PI
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2
Vauxhall Astra
Bmw E36 compact
Ford Fiesta
Citroen C2
Citroen Saxo

Ford Puma
Renault Clio
Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta ST150
Renault Clio
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Fiat Panda
Peugeot 205 GTI
Mini Cooper S R53
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta ST 150
Suzuki Swift

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen Saxo

Ford Fiesta
Nissan Sunny
Citroen Saxo VTS
BMW 1 Series
Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta R5

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
57:29 7 39
53:53 4 29
33:07
1:18:10 17 50
8:27
56:56 6 36
30:40
49:39 1 6
1:20:43 9 52
54:26 13 30
6:51
49:55 3 8
57:47 15 40
52:00 7 18
55:21 4 32
56:49 5 35
1:05:38 11 49
58:43 8 44
50:33
52:39 11 26
1:00:02 16 46
56:00 5 34
48:36
1:05:36 10 48
59:36 9 45
47:12
1:27:13 11 54
49:22
1:23:48 10 53
51:34
58:08 7 42
1:28:21
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John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

i Final

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Car Cls Crew
Class 1

33
28
32
62
64
45
79
41
73
72
65

Class

55
18
25
49
70
53
37
66
56
77
75

Class

14
16
59
12
43
38
61
46
39
40
68
35
57
44
60
69
51

Class

34

6
10
29
31

1
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Jonathan Hudson/ Tom Worrall
James Durkin / James McGough
Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk

Kay Thompson/ Charlotte Wainwright
Mark Redgate/ Kevin Ablitt

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

Nicola Boocock/ Gareth Hooper

jon bray/ darren styles

Ryan Evans/ John Evans

Innes miller/ Andy Walshaw

Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner

Joe Piggott/ John Fellowes

Stephen Pritchard/ Jack Bowen
martin walker/ samantha bartlett

lan Dove/ Emma taylor

Jamie Hales/ Reg Davies

Jason Simms/ Holly Simms

Edward Cartledge / Richard Cartledge
Darren Sanderson/ Charlie Sanderson
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman

Matt Ellis/ Hannah Ellis

Timothy Edwards / Danny Cruttenden

Dave Bellerby/ Paige Bellerby
Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Cliff Richards/ Dave Simmons
David Fox/ Martin Davies
kevin franks/ Craig Walley
Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ
James Edwards/ Jack Parker
Massie Piggott/ Julian Monkley
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

Duncan james Christmas/ Laura Jane Christmas

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

Gary Dillon/ Dave Riley

Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
Tom Naylor/ James Summers
Mike Webb/ Steve Noble

Marina "Maz" Miller/ lain Davidson

Dave Baines/ Chris Lilley

Adam Holt/ Daniel Briggs

Tom Stockdale/ Neil Chambers
Clive Hitchman/ David Hackney
John Cartwright/ Antony Stoneman
Chris Marshall/ Daniel Callaghan

Overall Results

Car

Nissan Micra
Proton Satria
Ford Fiesta
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Nissan Micra
MG ZR Trophy
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Fiat Panda

Citroen Saxo
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Suzuki Swift

Ford Fiesta
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Puma
Citroen Saxo VTS

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

MG ZR

ford escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Renault Clio

Ford Escort MK 3
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota GT86

Ford Escort

Honda Civic Type R
Renault Clio

Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Fiesta ST 150

Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort

BMW Compact 3V6
BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Escort Escort
Ford Escort Mk 2

in Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

51:46 1 15
52:15 2 20
52:19 3 22
55:21 4 32
56:49 5 35
57:10 6 37
58:08 7 42
58:39 8 43
59:36 9 45
1:05:36 10 48
1:05:38 11 49
49:39 1 6
52:17 2 21
53:26 3 27
53:53 4 29
56:00 5 34
56:56 6 36
58:00 7 41
58:43 8 44
1:20:43 9 52
1:23:48 10 53
1:27:13 11 54
48:55 1
48:57 2
49:55 3
51:24 4 12
51:35 5 13
51:42 6 14
52:00 7 18
52:14 8 19
52:22 9 23
52:25 10 25
52:39 11 26
53:44 12 28
54:26 13 30
57:13 14 38
57:47 15 40
1:00:02 16 46
1:18:10 17 50
48:54 1
49:04 2
50:26 3
50:32 4 10
52:24 5 24

to SS 8 Finish
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
23 4 Anthony Windle/ John Hendley Triumph TR7 V8 55:53 6 33
48 4 Mr Lee Sellars/ Michelle O Connor Triumph Mk2 PI 57:29 7 39
17 4 James Gratton-Smith/ Tom Jordan Mg Zr 1:18:12 8 51

Class 5

2 5 Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo  45:16 1
21 5 James Easson/ Jack Hall Mitsubishi Evo Il 49:48 2 7
27 5 Hugh Peat/ Richard Pulleyn Mitsubishi EVO 9 RS 50:51 3 11

5 5 Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon Mitsubishi Colt 51:54 4 16
26 5 Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett Subaru Impreza WRX 51:56 5 17
20 5 Paul Wild/ Graham Wride Subaru Impreza 55:19 6 31
36 5 Rob Green/Andrew Turner Mazda 323 1:01:36 7 47
47 5 Dean Hickling/ Mark Melhuish Subaru Impreza 1:43:10 8 55

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

Final Position on each Stage in Position Order to SS 8 Finish

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.90 miles 5.90 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 4.80 miles 4.80 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
2 5:30 2 5:20 2 625 80 6:15 80 6:09 80 6:01 71 414 2 427
80 5:32 4 5:39 9 6:45 2 6:19 2 6:21 2 6:19 80 4:24 6 4:35

5:52 6 542 59 6:53 6 6:36 6 6:33 6 6:25 2 435 34 441

555 14 557 34 656 16 6142 17 6:49 78 6:33 6 4:42 14 4:42

5:55 34 557 4 657 34 644 16 651 34 640 14 448 16 4:44
14 6:00 50 557 14 658 14 6:46 55 6:53 17 6:44 16 4:48 17 4:45
24 6:04 21 559 16 658 29 6147 34 655 14 6145 34 450 31 4:48
16 6:07 55 559 21 7:.00 17 652 21 658 16 6:47 17 453 21 451
55 607 16 600 78 7:01 59 653 14 6:59 55 6:50 55 4:54 10 453
6:08 27 6:02 29 7:02 21 654 59 7:01 59 6:50 21 500 38 457
27 609 9 604 55 7:02 55 655 78 7:02 10 652 59 500 59 457
60 609 29 604 10 7:05 23 7:00 10 7:04 21 6:53 10 501 27 459
11 6:10 60 6:04 17 7:05 27 7:01 29 7:05 29 6:58 5 503 55 4:59
6:11 11 6:05 23 7:06 15 7:03 5 7:06 27 659 26 505 12 5:.01
34 611 59 605 50 7:.08 10 7:04 27 7:09 23 701 38 505 23 501
10 6:13 43 6:06 33 7:09 46 705 15 T7:11 5 7:02 23 507 26 5001
21 6:13 23 6:08 12 7:10 8 7.06 43 711 56 7:03 32 508 28 5:02
78 6:13 44 6:10 5 712 44 7:06 44 711 43 705 56 508 56 5:02
28 6:14 5 6:11 8 7:14 33 707 18 7:12 12 7:06 39 5:09 5 5:04
59 6:16 18 6:11 44 7:15 38 7.08 33 7:13 60 7:.06 60 511 29 5:04
33 6:17 32 6:11 46 7:16 12 709 56 7:14 26 7:07 68 511 33 505
12 6:18 12 6:13 61 7:16 5 710 61 7:14 38 7:.07 12 512 32 5:06
61 6:18 10 6:14 27 717 31 711 12 7:15 15 7:09 31 5:12 40 5:.06
29 619 26 6:14 43 717 39 712 26 716 40 7:09 44 512 61 5:.07
43 6:19 33 6:14 60 7:18 68 7:12 60 7:16 61 7:12 61 512 68 5:07
18 6:20 38 6:14 15 7:19 43 7:13 38 7:20 18 7:13 28 5:13 43 5:.08
50 6:21 46 6:15 18 719 18 714 28 7:21 31 7:14 29 513 60 5:08
44 6:22 39 6:16 28 7:19 26 7:16 31 7:22 32 714 40 5:13 35 5:10
15 6:23 40 6:16 38 7:20 32 7:16 40 7:22 39 7:18 27 515 39 512
39 624 15 6:17 32 721 40 717 23 726 46 7:18 46 515 51 5:12
26 6:25 28 6:18 39 7:23 42 717 46 7:26 68 7:20 43 516 46 5:13
49 625 61 6:18 68 725 30 7:21 39 7:28 28 7:21 18 5:117 44 5:14
41 6:26 8 6:19 25 7:26 49 721 68 729 33 721 35 517 49 5:14
46 626 30 622 30 729 61 7:23 30 730 71 7:21 37 518 25 5:15
37 6:27 19 6:23 40 7:30 28 7:27 25 731 25 7:23 33 520 37 515
32 628 25 623 26 732 35 729 37 731 37 723 25 523 36 5:17
47 6:28 68 6:23 37 7:33 37 729 42 731 35 7:30 51 51223 41 5:17
22 629 31 624 49 734 25 734 71 734 49 730 62 524 70 521
57 6:29 47 624 31 735 41 734 32 735 67 732 41 525 20 5:23
25 631 35 627 35 737 71 7:36 35 7:35 51 7:34 70 5227 62 5:23
38 6:31 36 627 57 7:39 20 7:37 36 7:36 57 7:34 36 529 57 525
40 6:32 57 6:34 41 740 57 737 41 737 41 736 57 529 77 5:28
68 6:32 42 635 71 742 62 744 49 739 70 7:37 20 530 18 531
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.90 miles 5.90 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 4.80 miles 4.80 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
44 31 6:38 49 635 20 744 67 745 57 739 62 7:38 77 532 53 534
45 19 6:39 20 6:37 42 746 51 7:48 51 740 20 7:39 49 535 64 534
46 35 6:39 48 6:37 51 749 45 752 67 7:44 53 750 53 537 45 5:38
47 20 6141 53 641 62 750 70 752 62 745 74 752 64 537 47 540
48 36 6141 67 6143 70 753 64 757 70 746 77 752 45 541 66 541
49 71 6142 45 650 64 754 48 805 64 756 42 753 48 541 75 541
50 51 6144 62 653 67 755 53 808 48 759 45 753 79 544 73 542
51 62 644 79 654 45 803 36 809 53 759 64 753 66 548 79 544
52 42 6148 64 656 48 803 66 814 47 800 48 802 69 548 69 545
53 67 6148 54 7:.01 54 804 56 822 74 805 66 803 73 550 48 6:09
54 70 648 75 7:04 79 805 54 827 45 807 79 803 67 606 72 6:19
55 56 6:50 69 7:11 47 808 47 830 77 807 69 806 72 621 65 6:31
56 58 651 73 7:13 53 815 65 830 79 807 73 811 75 6:21
57 53 652 70 7:16 66 815 69 830 20 808 72 858 65 6:29
58 48 653 74 7:16 36 816 72 830 66 8:10 76 9:02 47 30:00
59 30 654 76 7:16 74 816 73 830 73 8:17 65 912
60 79 7:01 66 7:19 69 824 74 830 76 8:32 44 12:43
61 64 7:02 71 727 73 825 75 830 69 851 36 13141
62 5 7:06 65 801 76 829 76 830 65 9:21 47 30:00
63 45 7:06 72 802 75 835 77 830 72 9:33 75 30:00
64 54 7:08 24 11:04 6 836 79 830 75 1341
65 66 7:13 37 11:04 72 912 9 8:32
66 74 T7:13 41 11:04 65 9:28 60 13:35
67 77 T7:15 56 11:04 56 30:00 50 13:41
68 75 7:21 77 11:.04 77 30:00 78 13:41
69 69 7:27 78 11:04 80 30:00
70 73 7:28 17 30:00
71 76 7:33 51 30:00
72 65 8:06 80 30:00
73 52 827
74 72 841
75 17 11:04
76 23 11:04

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order to SS 8 Finish

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.90 miles 5.90 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 4.80 miles 4.80 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 2 530 21050 2 17215 2 23:34 2 2955 2 36:14 2 40149 2 4516
2 80 532 41131 4 1828 14 2541 16 32:38 34 39:23 14 44:13 34 4854
3 552 6 11:37 9 18:44 16 2547 14 32140 14 3925 16 44:13 14 4855
4 5:55 14 11:57 14 1855 34 2548 34 32143 16 39:25 34 44:13 16 4857
5 555 9 11:59 34 19:04 55 26:03 55 3256 55 39146 6 44129 6 49:.04
6 14 6:00 55 12:06 16 19:05 21 26:06 21 33:04 6 39147 55 44:40 55 49:39
7 24 6:04 16 12:07 55 19:08 59 26:07 59 33:08 21 39:57 21 44:57 21 49:48
8 16 6:07 34 12:08 21 19:112 29 26:12 29 33:17 59 39558 59 44:58 59 49:55
9 55 6:.07 27 12:11 59 19114 27 26129 6 33:22 29 40:15 29 45228 10 50:26
10 8 6:08 21 1212 29 19125 10 26:36 27 33:38 10 40:32 10 45:33 29 50:32
11 27 6:09 60 12:13 50 19:26 8 26:47 10 33140 27 40:37 27 45552 27 5051
12 60 6:09 11 12:15 27 19:28 33 26:47 33 3400 12 41:11 12 46:23 12 51:24
13 11 6:10 50 12:18 60 19:31 6 26:49 44 34:04 43 41:11 43 46:27 43 51:35
14 7 6:11 59 12:21 10 19:32 12 26:550 12 34:05 33 41:21 33 46141 38 5142
15 34 6:11 29 12:23 33 19140 44 26:53 43 34:06 15 41:22 38 46:45 33 5146
16 10 6:13 43 1225 8 19141 43 26:555 15 34:13 18 41:29 18 4646 5 51:54
17 21 6:13 8 12:27 12 19141 15 27:02 18 34:16 38 41:40 5 46:550 26 51:56
18 78 6:13 10 12:27 43 19142 46 27:.02 46 34:28 61 41:41 61 46:53 61 52:00
19 28 6:14 12 12:31 44 19147 18 27:04 61 34129 46 41:46 26 46555 46 52:14
20 59 6:16 18 12:31 18 19:50 38 27:13 38 34:33 5 41:47 46 47:01 28 52:15
21 33 6:17 33 1231 28 1951 39 27:15 28 34339 26 41:50 39 47:10 18 52:17
22 12 6:18 28 12:32 61 19:52 61 27:15 26 34:43 28 42:00 28 47:13 32 52:19
23 61 6:18 44 12:32 46 1957 9 27116 39 34143 39 4201 32 47:13 39 52:22
24 29 6:19 61 1236 15 1959 32 27116 5 34:45 32 42:05 40 47:19 31 5224
25 43 6:19 26 12:39 32 20:00 28 27:18 32 3451 40 42:06 68 47:32 40 52:25
26 18 6:20 32 12:39 39 20:03 26 27:27 40 3457 68 42:21 31 47:36 68 52:39
27 50 6:21 15 12:40 38 20:05 68 27:32 68 3501 31 42:24 25 4811 25 53:26
28 44 6:22 39 1240 26 20:11 40 27:35 31 35110 25 42:48 35 48:34 35 53144
29 15 6:23 46 1241 6 20:113 5 27:39 25 3525 49 43:04 71 48:36 49 5353
30 39 6:24 38 12:45 40 20:18 31 27:48 49 3534 35 43117 49 4839 57 54:26
31 26 6:25 40 12:48 25 20:20 25 27:54 30 3536 57 43:32 57 49:01 20 55:19
32 49 6:25 47 1252 68 20:20 49 2755 35 3547 42 43550 20 49:56 62 5521
33 41 6:26 25 1254 5 20:29 30 28:06 42 3557 71 44122 62 49:58 23 5553
34 46 6:26 68 12:55 49 20:34 35 28:12 57 3558 20 44:26 67 50:33 70 56:00
35 37 6:27 49 13:00 31 20:37 57 2819 20 36:47 67 44:27 70 50:39 64 56:49
36 32 6:28 19 13:.02 57 20142 42 2826 67 3655 62 44:34 23 50:52 53 56:56
37 47 6:28 31 13:02 35 2043 20 2839 62 36556 70 4512 64 51:15 45 57:10
38 22 6:29 57 13:03 30 2045 62 29111 71 37:01 64 4538 48 51:20 44 57:13
39 57 6:29 35 13:.06 47 21:.00 67 29:11 36 37:.09 48 4539 53 51:22 48 57:29
40 25 6:31 36 13:08 20 21:02 71 29:27 47 37:30 23 4545 45 51:32 60 57:47
41 38 6:31 30 13:16 42 21:09 47 29:30 70 37:35 53 4545 44 51:59 37 58:00
42 40 6:32 5 13:17 36 21124 36 29:33 48 37:37 45 4551 79 5224 79 58:08

N
w

68 6:32 20 13:18 67 21:26 48 29:38 64 37:45 79 46140 60 52:39 41 58:39
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.90 miles 5.90 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 4.80 miles 4.80 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
44 31 6:38 42 13:23 62 21:27 64 29149 53 3755 44 46147 37 52145 66 58:43
45 19 6:39 48 13:30 48 21:33 70 2949 45 3758 74 47:12 66 53:02 73 59:36
46 35 6:39 67 13:31 53 21:48 45 2951 79 3837 66 47:14 41 53:22 69 1:00:02
47 20 6:41 53 13:33 71 21:51 53 29:56 23 38:44 37 47:27 73 53:54 36 1:01:36
48 36 6:41 62 13:37 64 21:52 79 30:30 66 39:11 60 47:28 69 54:17 72 1:05:36
49 71 6:42 79 1355 70 21:57 54 3040 74 39220 41 4757 36 56:19 65 1:05:38
50 51 6144 45 1356 45 21:59 66 31:01 73 3953 73 48:04 65 59:.07 51 1:18:10
51 62 6144 64 13:58 79 22:00 74 31:15 37 40:04 69 4829 72 5917 17 1:18:12
52 42 6:48 70 14:04 54 22:13 23 31118 76 40:20 76 49:22 51 1:12:58 56 1:20:43
53 67 6:48 54 14:.09 74 22:45 75 31:30 41 40:21 36 50:50 17 1:13:27 77 1:23:48
54 70 6:48 71 14:09 66 22:47 69 31:32 60 40:22 78 51:34 56 1:15:141 75 1:27:13
55 56 6:50 75 14:25 75 23:00 73 31:36 69 40:23 65 52:38 77 1:18:20 47 1:43:10
56 58 6:51 74 14:29 69 23:02 76 31:48 65 43:26 72 52:56 75 1:21:32
57 53 6:52 66 14:32 73 23:06 37 32:33 72 43:58 47 1:.07:30 80 1:28:21
58 48 6:53 69 14:38 76 23:18 41 32144 78 4501 51 1:.07:35 47 1:37:30
59 30 6:54 73 14:41 23 24:18 60 33:06 75 4511 17 1:08:34
60 79 7:01 76 14:49 78 24:18 50 33:07 51 1:00:01 56 1:10:33
61 64 7:02 65 16:07 37 25:04 65 34:05 17 1:01:50 77 1:12:48
62 5 7:06 72 16:43 41 2510 72 34:25 56 1:03:30 75 1:15:11
63 45 7:06 24 17:.08 65 25:35 78 37:59 77 1:.04:56 80 1:23:57
64 54 7:08 23 17:12 72 25:55 51 52:21 80 1:17:56
65 66 7:13 78 17:17 51 44:33 17 55.01
66 74 7:13 41 17:30 56 47:54 56 56:16
67 77 T7:15 37 17:31 17 4809 77 56:49
68 75 7:21 56 17:54 77 48:19 80 1:11:47
69 69 7:27 77 1819 80 1:05:32
70 73 7:28 80 35:32
71 76 7:33 51 36:44
72 65 8:06 17 41:04
73 52 827
74 72 841
75 17 11:04
76 23 11:04

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class 1
2nd Class 1
3rd Class 1
1st Class 2
2nd Class 2
3rd Class 2
1st Class 3
2nd Class 3
3rd Class 3
1st Class 4
2nd Class 4
3rd Class 4
1st Class 5
2nd Class 5
3rd Class 5

No
2

34
14
33
28
32
55
18
25
16
59
12
6

10
29
21
27
5

Crew

Daniel Bird / Emma Morrison
Adam Holt / Daniel Briggs

Dave Bellerby / Paige Bellerby
Jonathan Hudson / Tom Worrall
James Durkin / James McGough
Matt Walk / Adrian Walk

Joe Piggott / John Fellowes
Stephen Pritchard / Jack Bowen
martin walker / samantha bartlett
Damian Long / Oliver Marshall
Cliff Richards / Dave Simmons
David Fox / Martin Davies

Tom Stockdale / Neil Chambers
Clive Hitchman / David Hackney

John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

Final

Car

Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
Proton Satria
Ford Fiesta
Citroen Saxo
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

MG ZR

BMW Compact 3V6
BMW E36 Coupe

John Cartwright / Antony Stoneman Ford Escort Escort

James Easson / Jack Hall
Hugh Peat / Richard Pulleyn
Garry Carver / Ann Dixon

Mitsubishi Evo I
Mitsubishi EVO 9 RS
Mitsubishi Colt

Awards

to SS 8 Finish

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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John Hickling Memorial Stages Rally 2025

LA LN & Final Retirements in Starting Order to SS 8 Finish
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3 5 Martin Farrar / Andy Ward Non Starter
4 5 Matt wood / Mollie wood 5:52 5:39 6:57 Rear Diff
7 3 mark mazzitelli/ Liam mazzitelli 6:11 Retired
8 5 Andy Stretton/ Ruth Birkin 6:08 6:19 7:14 7:06 Clutch
9 4 Martin Stockdale/ Cameron Barclay 5:55 6:04 6:45 8:32 Retired
11 5 Lee Burgess/ Chloe Burgess 6:10 6:05 Engine
15 4 Harry raylor/ Kieran Ledger 6:23 6:17 7:19 7:03 7:11 7:09 Retired
19 3 Baz Jordan/ Siobhan Pugh 6:39 6:23 Engine
22 4 Anthony Raylor/ Natasha Raylor 6:29 Brakes
24 3 Alex steele/ Ross green 6:04 11:04 gearbox
30 4 Peter Outram/ Sarah Brown 6:54 6:22 7:29 7:21 7:30 Retired
42 3 J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson  6:48 6:35 7:46 7:17 7:31 7:53 Transmission
50 2 Harry Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins 6:21 557 7:08 13:41 Engine oil
52 4 Stuart Hassall/ Abbie Hassall james 8:27 Steering bent
54 2 Lucy Wilding / Chris Woodhouse 7:08 7:01 8:04 8:27 Gearbox
58 3 David Martin/ Jordine Crooks 6:51 Sub Frame failure
63 1 Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding Mechanical
67 4 jonathan haynes/ James rudd 6:48 6:43 7:55 7:45 7:44 7:32 6:06 Headgasket
71 2 Robert Lock/ Richard Lock 6:42 7:27 742 T7:36 7:34 7:21 4:14 Mechanical
74 2 Liam Farr/ Keon Farr 7:13 7:16 8:16 8:30 8:05 7:52 Retired
76 2 Jason Phillips / Zoe Phillips 7:33 7:16 829 8:30 8:32 9:.02 Suspension
78 4 Simon Belcher/ Kerry Pullen 6:13 11:04 7:01 13:41 7:02 6:33 drive shaft
80 5 Kevin Proctor/ Les Wray 5:32 30:00 30:00 6:15 6:09 6:01 4:24 Retired
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.90 miles 5.90 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 7.30 miles 4.80 miles 4.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd August 2025 at 18:20 BST and were signed by Tony Jones (Clerk of the Course)
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